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Name : DAROBOIN ESHWARA RAO

(STEPHEN)

Date of Birth : 10.04.1986

Spouse Name & Age: Rama Lakshmi , 09.08.1992.

No. Children Name            Son/Daughter        Age

1. Harshini        Daughter           5 years

2. Arodya        Daughter           2 years

3.

4.

5.

Graduated year from Bethel Bible College : 2015
Address : Daroboin Eswara Rao

S/o.
Lankapalli Village
Makkinavarigudem Post
T. Narasapuram Mandal
West Godavari District
Andhra Pradesh
Mobile No.96183 84998.

Difficulties they face in their village:

1. Village people attacking on prayer.

2.

3.

4.

5.



No. Branch Church    Congregants    Church Structure     Years of Operation

1. Lankapalli   25     Rented house    4 years

2.

3.

4.

5.

Spiritual Gifts:

1. Praying.

2. Singing.

3. Worship.

Priority Needs:

1. Needed  church building

2. Sound system.

3.

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE: DIRECTOR SIGNATURE:

PASTOR’S TESTMONY

Dear Sir,

Praise the Lord. Greetings to you in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ. I was horn in
a Hindu family my parents are devotees of Hindu Religion. An my faced many problems in
health and with evil spirits.

Who me receive Jesus as our savior and converted for am Hindus to Christian our
life changed a lot by Gods’ grace and now I am worshiping Jesus and took graduation in
20158 year to do his ministry we are so happy my parents and my family is peace in Christ
and looking us. So many our relations all also converted and coming to church. Amen.

Thanking You Sir,

Yours obediently

(Pastors Signature)
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